SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
(Release No. 34-63618; File No. SR-NYSE-2010-85)
December 29, 2010
Self-Regulatory Organizations; New York Stock Exchange LLC; Notice of Filing and Immediate
Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change Extending the Operation of Its New Market Model Pilot
Until the Earlier of Securities and Exchange Commission Approval to Make Such Pilot
Permanent or August 1, 2011
 Pursuant to Section 19(b)(1)

3
 currently scheduled to expire on January 31, 2011, until the earlier of Securities and
Exchange Commission approval to make such pilot permanent or August 1, 2011.
The Exchange notes that parallel changes are proposed to be made to the rules of the
NYSE Amex LLC.
4
Background
5
In October 2008, the NYSE implemented significant changes to its market rules,
execution technology and the rights and obligations of its market participants all of which were
designed to improve execution quality on the Exchange.  These changes are all elements of the
Exchange’s enhanced market model.  Certain of the enhanced market model changes were
implemented through a pilot program.
3
  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 58845 (October 24, 2008), 73 FR 64379
(October 29, 2008) (SR-NYSE-2008-46);  See also Securities Exchange Act Release
Nos. 60756 (October 1, 2009), 74 FR 51628 (October 7, 2009) (SR-NYSE-2009-100)
(extending Pilot to November 30, 2009); 61031 (November 19, 2009), 74 FR 62368
(November 27, 2009) (SR-NYSE-2009-113) (extending Pilot to March 30, 2010); 61724
(March 17, 2010), 75 FR 14221 (March 24, 2010) (SR-NYSE-2010-25) (extending Pilot
to September 30, 2010); and 62819 (September 1, 2010), 75 FR 54937 (September 9,
2010) (SR-NYSE-2010-61) (extending Pilot to January 31, 2011).
4
 See SR-NYSE Amex-2010-122.
5
  The information contained herein is a summary of the NMM Pilot.  See supra note 1 [sic]